01/26
International
SERIE  VCE
Working Pressure / Pression de Service / Betriebsdruck: 500 bar
Bores / Alésages / Kolben: Ø25 …100 mm
Cylinders with mechanical sensors
Vérins avec capteurs mécaniques
Zylinder mit mechanischen Schaltern

Option / Option / Optionen
EXAMPLE / EXEMPLE / BEISPIELANGABE
HOW TO ORDER / COMMENT COMMANDER /
REFERENZANGABE
Air bleed under request / Purge sur demande / Entlüftung auf anfrage
Pressure (bar)
Pression (bar)
Druck (bar)
Force (daN)
Force (daN)
Kraft (daN)
Volume (liters or dm³)
Volume (litres ou dm³)
Volumen (Liter oder dm³)
Pushing surface (cm²)
Suface de poussée (cm²)
P= F/S
Rod surface (cm²)
Surface de tige (cm²)
Fläche der Stange(cm²)
Traction surface (cm²)
Surface de traction (cm²)
Hydraulic cylinder speed (m/s)
Vitesse du vérin hydraulique (m/s)
Kolbengeschwindigkeit (m/s)
Flow (l/min)
Débit (l/min)
Menge (l/min)
Torque (daN.m)
Couple (daN.m)
Drehmoment (daN.m)
Hydraulic motor torque (daN.m)
Couple moteur hydraulique (daN.m)
Drehmoment (daN.m)
Hydraulic motor rotation speed (N rpm)
Vitesse de rotation moteur hydrau-
lique (N tr/min)
Drehzahl
Hydraulic pump drive power (kW)
Puissance d’entraînement pompe
hydraulique (kW) / Pumpenleistung
Hydraulic motor power (kW)
Puissance moteur hydraulique (kW)
Leistung Antriebsmotor
F=PxS
V=(SxC)/10 000
Sp=(Øp)²x0,7854
St=(Øt)²x0,7854
S=Sp-St
V=Q/(6 x S)
Q=6xSxV
C=Fxd
Cm=(pxcyl)/628
N= 1000Q/cyl
P=(pxQ)/600
Pm=pVcyl/6x105
F= Force / Force / S= Kraft  (daN)
S= Surface / Surface / Fläche (cm²)
P= Pressure / Pression / Druck (bar)
S= Surface / Surface / Fläche (cm²)
S= Surface / Surface / Fläche (cm²)
C= Stroke / Course / Hub (mm)
Øp= Piston diameter / Diamètre de pis-
ton / Kolbendurchmesser (cm)
Øt= Rod diameter / Diamètre tige /
Stangendurchmesser (cm)
Q= Flow / Débit / Menge (l/min)
S= Traction surface / Surface /
(cm²)
V= Speed / Vitesse / Geschwindigkeit
(m/s)
S= Traction surface / Surface /
(cm²)